

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 12, 2020

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C23420	C0702-398	5	GOULD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,840,890.00	\$1,659,315.00	90.14%	-\$181,575.00
Letting Totals			5		\$1,840,890.00	\$1,659,315.00	90.14%	-\$181,575.00

---

## Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23420

## Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG INTERSTATE 70, WITHIN GLENWOOD CANYON, WITH PROJECT LIMITS FROM MP 117.0 TO MP 125.0. THE SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES IMPROVING THE FAILED GABION WALL AT APPROXIMATE I-70 MP 117.2 AND THE EXISTING RUBBER TIRE WALL AT APPROXIMATE I-70 MP 125.0 (HANGING LAKE ON-RAMP).

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	534A	GOULD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,659,315.00	100.00%	90.14%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,840,890.00	110.94%	100.00%
2	600A	JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,854,355.50	111.75%	100.73%
3	1614	DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING, INC.	\$2,053,345.78	123.75%	111.54%
4	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$2,116,700.04	127.56%	114.98%
5	1273A	ROCK and CO.	\$2,158,573.00	130.09%	117.26%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 534A GOULD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,100.00000	10,100.00	18,050.00000	18,050.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00	403.00000	3,224.00	695.00000	5,560.00
202-00029	Removal of Gabion	100.000 CY	80.00000	8,000.00	154.00000	15,400.00	190.00000	19,000.00
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	151.00000	3,020.00	120.00000	2,400.00
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	101.00000	2,020.00	105.00000	2,100.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	93.50000	1,870.00	95.00000	1,900.00
203-01597	Potholing	60.000 HOUR	300.00000	18,000.00	533.00000	31,980.00	330.00000	19,800.00
206-00010	Structure Excavation (Special)	1,340.000 CY	100.00000	134,000.00	99.50000	133,330.00	125.00000	167,500.00
206-00505	Filter Material (Special)	256.000 CY	100.00000	25,600.00	88.00000	22,528.00	150.00000	38,400.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	1,152.000 CY	90.00000	103,680.00	93.00000	107,136.00	91.50000	105,408.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	7.00000	1,400.00	6.00000	1,200.00	15.75000	3,150.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	750.000 LF	12.00000	9,000.00	5.50000	4,125.00	4.60000	3,450.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,876.00000	1,876.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	49.00000	1,960.00	75.25000	3,010.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	87.00000	1,740.00	75.00000	1,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 534A GOULD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	134.00000	2,680.00	97.25000	1,945.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,200.00	37.00000	370.00	190.00000	1,900.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,500.00	1,700.00000	850.00	7,500.00000	3,750.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	10,000.00000	5,000.00	7,750.00000	3,875.00	7,525.00000	3,762.50
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500 ACRE	10,000.00000	5,000.00	13,800.00000	6,900.00	16,575.00000	8,287.50
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	170.00000	3,400.00	160.00000	3,200.00	135.00000	2,700.00
504-04420	Precast Panel Facing	1,989.000 SF	80.00000	159,120.00	92.00000	182,988.00	106.50000	211,828.50
504-05000	Wire Mesh Facing	6,912.000 SF	45.00000	311,040.00	16.00000	110,592.00	36.75000	254,016.00
504-06310	Ground Nail (10 Foot)	114.000 EACH	750.00000	85,500.00	785.00000	89,490.00	770.00000	87,780.00
504-06320	Ground Nail (20 Foot)	198.000 EACH	1,500.00000	297,000.00	1,926.00000	381,348.00	1,860.00000	368,280.00
602-00210	Welded Wire Fabric	3,072.000 SY	20.00000	61,440.00	13.25000	40,704.00	22.00000	67,584.00
607-55104	Wire Mesh (Special)	3,300.000 SF	10.00000	33,000.00	10.50000	34,650.00	10.00000	33,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	950.00000	1,900.00	1,175.00000	2,350.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	160,000.00000	160,000.00	158,000.00000	158,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000 DAY	300.00000	63,600.00	110.00000	23,320.00	48.50000	10,282.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,200.000 HOUR	30.00000	66,000.00	30.50000	67,100.00	29.50000	64,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 534A GOULD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 600A JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	45.000 DAY	400.00000	18,000.00	58.00000	2,610.00	58.75000	2,643.75
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	1,200.00000	132,000.00	995.00000	109,450.00	960.00000	105,600.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000 EACH	90.00000	810.00	12.00000	108.00	11.75000	105.75
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	100.00000	2,600.00	12.00000	312.00	11.75000	305.50
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	585.00000	585.00	590.00000	590.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	17.50000	350.00	17.60000	352.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	17.50000	350.00	17.60000	352.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	17.50000	350.00	17.60000	352.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00	11.75000	1,175.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,410.00000	1,410.00
641-10000	Shotcrete	400.000 SY	200.00000	80,000.00	232.50000	93,000.00	215.00000	86,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,840,890.00		\$1,659,315.00		\$1,854,355.50	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$1,840,890.00</b>		<b>\$1,659,315.00</b>		<b>\$1,854,355.50</b>	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1614 DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING, INC.		(4) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(5) 1273A ROCK and CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	13,152.53000	13,152.53	265,000.00000	265,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	8.000 EACH	793.58000	6,348.64	260.00000	2,080.00	395.00000	3,160.00
202-00029	Removal of Gabion	100.000 CY	842.06000	84,206.00	500.00000	50,000.00	195.00000	19,500.00
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	251.53000	5,030.60	154.00000	3,080.00	135.00000	2,700.00
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	460.26000	9,205.20	104.00000	2,080.00	135.00000	2,700.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	153.99000	3,079.80	112.00000	2,240.00	135.00000	2,700.00
203-01597	Potholing	60.000 HOUR	573.00000	34,380.00	289.00000	17,340.00	425.00000	25,500.00
206-00010	Structure Excavation (Special)	1,340.000 CY	166.99000	223,766.60	35.00000	46,900.00	145.00000	194,300.00
206-00505	Filter Material (Special)	256.000 CY	105.34000	26,967.04	53.00000	13,568.00	125.00000	32,000.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	1,152.000 CY	86.61000	99,774.72	150.00000	172,800.00	87.00000	100,224.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	5.77000	1,154.00	5.40000	1,080.00	5.00000	1,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	750.000 LF	6.21000	4,657.50	5.80000	4,350.00	6.00000	4,500.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	3,180.08000	3,180.08	8,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	82.40000	3,296.00	64.00000	2,560.00	105.00000	4,200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	202.25000	4,045.00	158.00000	3,160.00	185.00000	3,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1614 DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING, INC.		(4) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(5) 1273A ROCK and CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	246.95000	4,939.00	151.00000	3,020.00	160.00000	3,200.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	120.50000	1,205.00	109.00000	1,090.00	150.00000	1,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	2,187.30000	1,093.65	1,703.00000	851.50	1,600.00000	800.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	9,919.20000	4,959.60	7,725.00000	3,862.50	7,250.00000	3,625.00
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500 ACRE	17,670.56000	8,835.28	13,760.00000	6,880.00	12,950.00000	6,475.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	182.77000	3,655.40	142.00000	2,840.00	175.00000	3,500.00
504-04420	Precast Panel Facing	1,989.000 SF	53.76000	106,928.64	175.00000	348,075.00	155.00000	308,295.00
504-05000	Wire Mesh Facing	6,912.000 SF	40.53000	280,143.36	17.00000	117,504.00	36.00000	248,832.00
504-06310	Ground Nail (10 Foot)	114.000 EACH	728.56000	83,055.84	741.00000	84,474.00	720.00000	82,080.00
504-06320	Ground Nail (20 Foot)	198.000 EACH	1,790.56000	354,530.88	1,818.00000	359,964.00	2,205.00000	436,590.00
602-00210	Welded Wire Fabric	3,072.000 SY	30.37000	93,296.64	1.00000	3,072.00	13.50000	41,472.00
607-55104	Wire Mesh (Special)	3,300.000 SF	16.67000	55,011.00	9.80000	32,340.00	18.50000	61,050.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,198.51000	2,397.02	1,117.00000	2,234.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	201,804.76000	201,804.76	230,000.00000	230,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000 DAY	94.16000	19,961.92	117.92000	24,999.04	70.00000	14,840.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23420

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1614 DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING, INC.		(4) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(5) 1273A ROCK and CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-00000	Flagging	2,200.000 HOUR	32.64000	71,808.00	29.00000	63,800.00	28.00000	61,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	45.000 DAY	62.77000	2,824.65	290.00000	13,050.00	55.00000	2,475.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	1,067.11000	117,382.10	950.00000	104,500.00	900.00000	99,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000 EACH	14.98000	134.82	42.00000	378.00	11.00000	99.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	14.98000	389.48	58.00000	1,508.00	11.00000	286.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	749.07000	749.07	6,500.00000	6,500.00	550.00000	550.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	22.47000	449.40	33.00000	660.00	17.00000	340.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	22.47000	449.40	39.00000	780.00	17.00000	340.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	22.47000	449.40	39.00000	780.00	17.00000	340.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	14.98000	1,498.00	15.00000	1,500.00	11.00000	1,100.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	1,797.76000	1,797.76	7,800.00000	7,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
641-10000	Shotcrete	400.000 SY	278.38000	111,352.00	250.00000	100,000.00	270.00000	108,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,053,345.78		\$2,116,700.04		\$2,158,573.00	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$2,053,345.78</b>		<b>\$2,116,700.04</b>		<b>\$2,158,573.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

---

Contract ID: C23420

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C23420

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	20,000.00000	10,100.00000 L S	20,000.00	10,100.00	50.50%	-9,900.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	8.000	1,000.00000	403.00000 EACH	8,000.00	3,224.00	40.30%	-4,776.00
0015	202-00029 Removal of Gabion	100.000	80.00000	154.00000 CY	8,000.00	15,400.00	192.50%	7,400.00
0020	203-01500 Blading	20.000	80.00000	151.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	3,020.00	188.75%	1,420.00
0025	203-01510 Backhoe	20.000	80.00000	101.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,020.00	126.25%	420.00
0030	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	20.000	80.00000	93.50000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,870.00	116.88%	270.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	60.000	300.00000	533.00000 HOUR	18,000.00	31,980.00	177.67%	13,980.00
0040	206-00010 Structure Excavation (Special)	1,340.000	100.00000	99.50000 CY	134,000.00	133,330.00	99.50%	-670.00
0045	206-00505 Filter Material (Special)	256.000	100.00000	88.00000 CY	25,600.00	22,528.00	88.00%	-3,072.00
0050	206-00510 Filter Material (Class A)	1,152.000	90.00000	93.00000 CY	103,680.00	107,136.00	103.33%	3,456.00
0055	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000	7.00000	6.00000 LF	1,400.00	1,200.00	85.71%	-200.00
0060	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	750.000	12.00000	5.50000 LF	9,000.00	4,125.00	45.83%	-4,875.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C23420

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	60.00000	49.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,960.00	81.67%	-440.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	120.00000	87.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,740.00	72.50%	-660.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	80.00000	134.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,680.00	167.50%	1,080.00
0085	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	120.00000	37.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	370.00	30.83%	-830.00
0090	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	3,000.00000	1,700.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	850.00	56.67%	-650.00
0095	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	10,000.00000	7,750.00000 ACRE	5,000.00	3,875.00	77.50%	-1,125.00
0100	213-00007 Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500	10,000.00000	13,800.00000 ACRE	5,000.00	6,900.00	138.00%	1,900.00
0105	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	170.00000	160.00000 HOUR	3,400.00	3,200.00	94.12%	-200.00
0110	504-04420 Precast Panel Facing	1,989.000	80.00000	92.00000 SF	159,120.00	182,988.00	115.00%	23,868.00
0115	504-05000 Wire Mesh Facing	6,912.000	45.00000	16.00000 SF	311,040.00	110,592.00	35.56%	-200,448.00
0120	504-06310 Ground Nail (10 Foot)	114.000	750.00000	785.00000 EACH	85,500.00	89,490.00	104.67%	3,990.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C23420

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	504-06320 Ground Nail (20 Foot)	198.000	1,500.00000	1,926.00000 EACH	297,000.00	381,348.00	128.40%	84,348.00
0130	602-00210 Welded Wire Fabric	3,072.000	20.00000	13.25000 SY	61,440.00	40,704.00	66.25%	-20,736.00
0135	607-55104 Wire Mesh (Special)	3,300.000	10.00000	10.50000 SF	33,000.00	34,650.00	105.00%	1,650.00
0140	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,500.00000	950.00000 EACH	5,000.00	1,900.00	38.00%	-3,100.00
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	160,000.00000	158,000.00000 L S	160,000.00	158,000.00	98.75%	-2,000.00
0150	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	212.000	300.00000	110.00000 DAY	63,600.00	23,320.00	36.67%	-40,280.00
0155	630-00000 Flagging	2,200.000	30.00000	30.50000 HOUR	66,000.00	67,100.00	101.67%	1,100.00
0160	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	45.000	400.00000	58.00000 DAY	18,000.00	2,610.00	14.50%	-15,390.00
0165	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	110.000	1,200.00000	995.00000 DAY	132,000.00	109,450.00	82.92%	-22,550.00
0170	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000	90.00000	12.00000 EACH	810.00	108.00	13.33%	-702.00
0175	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000	100.00000	12.00000 EACH	2,600.00	312.00	12.00%	-2,288.00
0180	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	1,500.00000	585.00000 EACH	1,500.00	585.00	39.00%	-915.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/16/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Contract ID: C23420

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	40.00000	17.50000 EACH	800.00	350.00	43.75%	-450.00
0190	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	50.00000	17.50000 EACH	1,000.00	350.00	35.00%	-650.00
0195	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	50.00000	17.50000 EACH	1,000.00	350.00	35.00%	-650.00
0200	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	12.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,200.00	120.00%	200.00
0205	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	1.000	3,500.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,400.00	40.00%	-2,100.00
0210	641-10000 Shotcrete	400.000	200.00000	232.50000 SY	80,000.00	93,000.00	116.25%	13,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,840,890.00	\$1,659,315.00	90.14%	-\$181,575.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,840,890.00</b>	<b>\$1,659,315.00</b>	<b>90.14%</b>	<b>-\$181,575.00</b>